Title

Responsorial Psalms
Maori
Ps 130 No te hohonutanga

English

Ps 103 The Lord Is Kind and Merciful

Ps 116 I Will Walk In The Presence Of The Lord
Ps 116 Our Blessing Cup

Ps 116 The Cup We Bless

Ps 116 The Name of God

Ps 122 Let Us Go Rejoicing

Ps 130 With the Lord

Ps 130 With The Lord There Is Mercy

Ps 131 My Soul Is Longing for Your Peace
Ps 16 Centre of My Life

Ps 23 My Shepherd Is The Lord

Ps 23 The Lord Is My Shepherd

Ps 25 To You, O Lord

Ps 27 Do not Be Afraid / The Lord Is My Light
Ps 27 Song Of Farewell

Ps 27 The Lord Is My Light and My Salvation
Ps 31 I Put My Life In Your Hands

Ps 34 Taste and See

Ps 34 Taste and See

Ps 42 As The Deer

Ps 63 As Morning Breaks

Ps 63 My Soul Is Thirsting

Ps 63 Your Love Is Finer Than Life

Ps 91 Be With Me Lord

Hymns
Maori
He kainga takiwa

I Roto I Nga Torere
I roto i nga torere

Composer Lyrics

Fr Tuerlings

Psalm 103 The Grail
Psalm 116 The Grail
Psalm 116 The Grail
Christopher Wilcox
David Haas

Psalm 122 The Grail
Psalm 130 The Grail
Psalm 130 The Grail
Lucien Deiss

Psalm 16 The Grail
Psalm 23 the Grail

ICEL

Psalm 25 The Grail
Ps 27 The Grail
Ernest Sands
Psalm 27 The Grail
Psalm 31 The Grail
Psalm 34 The Grail
Stephen Dean

Bob Hurd

Ps 63 The Grail
Psalm 63 The Grail
Marty Haugen
Psalm 91 ICEL

Fr Tuerlings

Fr Tuerlings

Composer Melody

Fr Tuerlings,

Christopher Wilcox
Vivian Arnold
Rosalie Bonighton
Christopher Wilcox
David Haas
Christopher Wilcox
Margaret Thomas
Joseph Gelineau
Lucien Deiss

Paul Inwood

A Gregory Murray
Joseph Gelineau
Rosalie Bonighton
Christopher Wilcox
Christopher Wilcox
Ernest Sands

Noel Ancell
Rosalie Bonighton
Christopher Wilcox
Stephen Dean

Bob Hurd

Michael Joncas
Christopher Wilcox
Marty Haugen
Geoffrey Cox

Fr Tuerlings,

Fr Tuerlings,

Part in
Liturgy

Ps

Ps
Ps
Ps
Ps
Ps
Ps
Ps
Ps
Ps
Ps
Ps

Ps
Ps
Ps
Ps
Ps
Ps
Ps
Ps
Ps
Ps
Ps
Ps
Ps

Sing
Praise

203

Liturgical Music for the Order of Christian Funerals

Seasons
of Grace

126

As One
Voice 1

As One
Voice 2

Gather
Australia

61
66
69
67
68
72
76
77
519
444
25

23
26
28

27
30
33
34
38

42
43
52

Catholic
Worship
Book I

481

Other

230 Nga
Himene.

27 Nga
Himene.

28 Nga



Title

Ka puta ki te ao

Kia Tata Mai Koe Kia Matou
Ko Hehu toku hépara

Kua Puta Ki Te Ao-Nearer My God To Thee

Piko Nei Te Matenga
Piko Nei Te Matenga

Tama Ngakau Marie

English

At The Entrance — the purpose of the hymn is to open the liturgy and foster the unity of those who have gathered. General Instruction of Roman Missal # 47

Abide With Me
Be Not Afraid
Be Still My Soul

Be Thou My Vision

Before I Was Born

Blest Are They

By Your kingly Power O Risen Lord
Come To Me

Come To Me

Come To The Feast

Firmly I Believe

For All The Saints

Guide Me O Thou Great Redeemer
Hosea

How Rich Are The Depths Of God
The Hound of Heaven

I Am The Bread Of Life
I Heard The Voice of Jesus

I Know That My Redeemer Lives

Composer Lyrics

Fr Tuerlings

H.K.H
Fr Tuerlings

M.F

Fr Tuerlings

Translation of Father
Son and Holy Spirit

Henry F Lyte
Bob Dufford
Katharina vons
Schlegel

Byrne Traditional
D Haas

David Haas
Richard Connolly
Gregory Norbet
Michael Joncas
Marty Haugen
John Henry Newman

William Howe
William Williams
Gregory Norbet
Psalm 139 The Grail

Suzanne Toolan
Horatius Bonar

Scott Soper

Composer Melody

Fr Tuerlings,

Lowell Mason
Fr Tuerlings,

G. C. Stubbins

Fr Tuerlings,

Traditional

William H Monk
Bob Dufford

Jean Sibelius
FINLANDIA

D Haas

David Haas
Richard Connolly
Gregory Norbet
Michael Joncas
Marty Haugen
Edward Elgar
Drakes Broughton

Ralph Vaughan
Williams

Gregory Norbert
Christopher Wilcox

Suzanne Toolan
Raplh Vaughan
Williams - KNGSFOLD

Scot Soper

Part in Sing
Liturgy Praise

209

212
263

285

G, PF 116

G 142
G, C
G, PF
G,.C

G 147
G, C

G, PF 166-7

G, PF 168

GC

G, PF

G, PF

Seasons
of Grace

251

312

As One
Voice 1

As One
Voice 2

Gather
Australia

203

206

227

241

244

245

114

55

37

30

49

34

449

477

471
400
382

551

213

204

Catholic
Worship
Book I

444
653
142

505

509
512

145
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Other

Himene.
26 Nga
Himene.

21 Nga
Himene.

29 Nga
Himene.

HAM



http://www.catholic.org.nz/_uploads/projects/109-c9f2b42f/user-assets/files/NLO/Roman%20MIssal/GIRM/NZ%20GIRM%20Final.pdf
https://www.giamusic.com/search_details.cfm?title_id=1188

Title

I Know That My Redeemer Lives
In Faith and Hope and Love

Jesus Christ Is Risen Today

Lord Of All Hopefulness

Love Divine All Loves Excelling
Make Me A Chanel of Your Peace

Nada Te Turbe / Nothing Can Trouble
Neither Life nor Death
Now The Green Blade Rises

O God Our Help In Ages Past

Only A Shadow
Praise To God Almighty Maker
Praise To The Holiest In The Height

Praise To The Holiest In The Height
Sing A New Song
Sing With All The Saints In Glory

The Day Of Resurrection

The Fullness of God

Thine Be The Glory

Though The Mountains May Fall
We Have Been Told

We Walk By Faith

We Will Rise Again

Presentation of Gifts — In the memory of Christ, we prepare the gifts; ourselves, bread and wine.

Blessed Are You Poor
Come As You Are
Eye Has Not Seen

Composer Lyrics

ICEL
James McCauley

Lyra Davidica
Compleat Psalmodist
Charles Wesley

Timothy Smith

Jan Struther

John Stainer
Prayer of St Francis
Adpt -S Temple
Taize Community
Marty Haugen

John Crum

Isaac Watts

Carey Landry
William Robinson
John Henry Newman

John Henry Newman
Dan Schutte
William Irons

John of Damascus
Frank Andersen
Budry, trans Holye
Dan Schutte
David Haas

Henry Alford

David Haas

Graham Maule
Deidre Browne
Marty Haugen

Composer Melody

William H Havergal
WINCHESTER
ARALUEN &
Richard Connolly
EASTER HYMN

Traditional

John Stainer
SebastianTemple

Jacques Berthier
Marty Haugen
NOEL NOUVELET
Marty Haugen
ST ANNE
William Croft
Carey Landry
John Stainer

T Haweis
Samuel Webbe
Richard R Terry
Dan Schutte

Beethoven
HYMN TO JOY

ELLACOMBE
Frank Andersen
MACCABEUS
Dan Schutte
David Haas
Marty Haugen
David Haas

John Bell
Deidre Browns
Marty Haugen

Part in
Liturgy

G, PF

G, PF

G, PF
G C

G, PF
G P
G,PF
G, PF
GC
G, PF

G, PF
G, PF
G,PF

G, PF

G, PF

p
P,C
p

Sing
Praise

204

221

234

266
268

267

294
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Seasons
of Grace

262
265

272

277

324

333

As One
Voice 1

175

133

80

182

63
136

As One
Voice 2

Gather
Australia

442

361

490

269

364

459

414

453
501
447

General Instruction of Roman Missal NZ # 73, 74

146

492
212
466

Catholic
Worship
Book I

144

520

360

555

598
147

367

368

641

Other

EW SIS



http://www.ocp.org/compositions/30965#tab:sheetmusic
https://www.giamusic.com/search_details.cfm?title_id=427
http://www.catholic.org.nz/_uploads/projects/109-c9f2b42f/user-assets/files/NLO/Roman%20MIssal/GIRM/NZ%20GIRM%20Final.pdf

Title

Here Am I

I Shall Dwell In The Lord’s House
I Thank My God

I Will Go Up

I'll Be Always Loving You

Isaiah 49: I Will Never Forget You
Join In the Dance

Lord of All Love

Lord of the Living

Lord To Whom shall We Go
Nearer My God To Thee

O Lord Jesus Marrkapmirr

O Worship The Lord

Restless Is The Heart

Take and Eat

The Beatitudes

The King Of Love My Shepherd Is
The Lord Is Near

There Is A Longing

We Shall Rise Again

Where There Is Charity and Love

Composer Lyrics

John Bell

Hilary Raimondo
Frank Andersen
Michael Joncas
Trisha Watts
Carey Landry
Dan Schutte
Colin Gibson
Fred Kaan
Michael Herry
S Adams

Aboriginal people of
Arnheim D’Arcy Wood

John S Monsell
Bernadette Farrell
James Quin

Peter Kearney
Henry W Baker
Michael Joncas
Anne Quigley
Jeremy Young
Richard Connolly

Composer Melody

John Bell

Hilary Raimondo
Frank Andersen
Michael Joncas
Trisha Watts
Carey Landry

Dan Schutte

Colin Gibson

ISTE CONFESSOR
Michael Herry
Lowell Mason
Aaustralian Aboriginal
Melody

From Rheinhardt MS
Bernadette Farrell
Michael Joncas
Peter Kearney

ST COLUMBA
Michael Joncas
Anne Quigley
Jeremy Young
Richard Connolly
JEREMY

Part in
Liturgy

P, C

P, C
P, C

©W|W U U U ©

p
P,C
P,C
p
P
P, C
P,C
P,C
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Sing Seasons
Praise of Grace

231

260

As One
Voice 1

82

As One
Voice 2

69

154

Gather
Australia

488

524

472

189

419

239
198
489

457

323

Communion; by receiving the Body and Blood of the Lord as spiritual food and drink we become one body, the Body of Christ. General Instruction of Roman

As The Deer
Behold The Glory of God
Be Still My Soul

Bread of Life Hope of the World
Come As You Are

Come To The Feast

Day Is Done

Eat This Bread

Hosea

I Thank My God

I'll Be Always Loving You

Martin Nystrom
R O’'Connor
Katharina vons
Schlegel
Bernadette Farrell
Deidre Browne
Marty Haugen
James Quinn
Robert Batastini
Gregory Norbet
Frank Andersen
Trisha Watts

Martin Nystrom

R O’Connor

Jean Sibelius
FINLANDIA
Bernadette Farrell

Marty Haugen
Welsh Traditional
Jacques Berthier
Gregory Norbert
Frank Andersen
Trisha Watts

C
c

CG

C
P,C
GG
PF
C
GG
P, C
P, C

156

343
241

Catholic
Worship
Book I

440

Other

EW SIS

LSON OCP
AA

LH

OoCpP
GC

Missal NZ # 86,87,88

125
30

82

199
212
400
540
205
213

142

Hope

EW SIS



http://www.ocp.org/compositions/8359
http://www.ocp.org/compositions/13226
http://www.catholic.org.nz/_uploads/projects/109-c9f2b42f/user-assets/files/NLO/Roman%20MIssal/GIRM/NZ%20GIRM%20Final.pdf
http://www.hopepublishing.com/html/main.isx?sitesec=1.2.4.0&workid=1035

Title

Isaiah 49: I Will Never Forget You
Jesus, Remember Me

Justly Tenderly Humbly

Keep In Mind

Like A Child Rests

Like A Shepherd

Make Me A Chanel of Your Peace

Merciful Saviour Hear Our Humble Prayer
My Soul In Stillness Waits

My Soul Is Longing for Your Peace

My Soul Proclaims The Lord My God

O Breathe On Me O Breath Of God

O God Nothing Can Take Us From Your Love
O Lord Hear My Prayer

O Lord You Died That All Might Live

O Sacred Heart Our Home Lies Deep
On Eagles Wings

One Bread One Body

Only A Shadow

Out Of The Depths

Peace I Leave With You, My Friends
Shelter Me O God

Shepherd Me O God Ps 23
Shepherd Me O God Ps 23

Sing Our God Together

Take and Eat

The Beatitudes

The Lord Is My Shepherd

There Is A Longing

Thirsting For God

To You O Lord

Unless A Grain Of Wheat

We Shall Rise Again

Where There Is Charity and Love

Composer Lyrics

Carey Landry
Jacques Berthier
Michael Mangan
Lucien Deiss
Christopher Walker
Bob Dufford
Prayer of St Francis
Adpt -S Temple
Melvin Farrell
Marty Haugen
Lucien Deiss
MAGNIFICAT
Edwin Hatch
Christopher Walker
Jacques Berthier
Richard Littledale

Francis Stanfield
Michael Joncas
John Foley

Carey Landry
Psalm 130 Ruth Duck
Gregory Norbet
Bob Hurd

Marty Haugen
Marty Haugen
Haas / Haugen
James Quin

Peter Kearney
Brian Boniwell
Anne Quigley
John Bell

Scott Soper
Bernadette Farrell
Jeremy Young
Richard Connolly

Composer Melody

Carey Landry
Jacques Berthier
Michael Mangan
Lucien Deiss
Christopher Walker
Bob Dufford
SebastianTemple

Genevan Psalter
Marty Haugen
Lucien Deiss
Traditional
Traditional
Christopher Walker
Jacques Berthier
MELITA

John Bacchus Dykes
Devid Jillet
Michael Joncas
John Foley

Carey Landry
Robert J Batastini
Gregory Norbet
Bob Hurd

Marty Haugen
Marty Haugen
Haas / Haugen
Michael Joncas
Peter Kearney
Brian Boniwell
Anne Quigley
John Bell

Scott Soper
Bernadette Farrell
Jeremy Young
Richard Connolly
JEREMY

Part in
Liturgy

Ps, C
Ps, C

@] Oo00n

OO0

CG

OO0

Ps C
Ps C

P,C
P,C
Ps, C
P,C

P, C
P, C

Liturgical Music for the Order of Christian Funerals

Sing Seasons
Praise of Grace
249
221 265
227
269
279
252
280
262
326
329

As One
Voice 1

152

180
85
160

139

153
129
133

33
33

26

35

As One
Voice 2

Gather
Australia

472
308

391

467

490

280
519

452
193

227

230
24
24

412

198

489

506

450

500

323

Catholic Other
Worship
Book I
Litmus
555
OCP
146
579
597
597
OCP
GC



http://www.ocp.org/compositions/30398
http://www.ocp.org/compositions/13226

Title

Will You Love Me
Without Seeing You
Word of God

You Are Mine

Song of Farewell

As The Deer Longs Ps 42

Blessing and Sprinkling

Come to His / Her Aid (Song of Farewell)

Easter Alleluia
Eternal Rest Grant To Him / Her O Lord

Evening Hymn

Farewell, we come to send You on Your Way
Go, Silent Friend

How Great Thou Art

How Lovely Is Your Dwelling Place
I Have Loved You

I Know That My Redeemer Lives

I Will Not Die

In The Brightness

In The Radiance of Your Gaze
Jesus, Son Of Mary

Like A Child Rests

Lord Jesus, Of You I Will Sing

May Flights Of Angels

May Flights of Angels Lead You

May God Bless and Keep You

May Saints and Angels Lead You

May The Choirs of Angels

My God, My Father, Make Me Strong

My Master, See The Time Has Come

Now Bless The God Of Israel - Benedictus

Composer Lyrics

Brian Boniwell
David Haas
James Quinn SJ

David Haas

Danna Harkin
Marty Haugen
Text Denis Smolarski

Marty Haugen

Greek - Tr William
Storey

Michael Thwaites
John Bell

Stuart K Hine
Michael Joncas
Michael Joncas
Scot Soper

Tom Conry

Robyn Horner
Robyn Horner
Jesu bin Mariamu
Christopher Walker

Les Petites Soeurs de
Jesus

In Paradisum

Tr. James Quinn
James Quinn
Numbers 6:22-27
In Paradisum ICEL
Ernest Sands
Frederick Mann
Frank Quinn
Duck / Haugen

Composer Melody

Brian Boniwell
David Haas

JR Ahle
LIEBSTER JESU

David Haas

WALY WALY

Marty Haugen

Louis Bourgeois C16
OLD ONE
HUNDREDTH

O Filii et Filiae

Richard Proulx

LONDONDERRY AIR
Stuart K Hine
Michael Joncas
Michael Joncas
Scot Soper

Tom Conry

Robyn Horner
Robyn Horner
Freidrich Filitz
Christopher Walker
L’ARCHE HYMN

Orlando Gibbons
Ralph V Williams
Jean Sibelius
Christopher Walker
TALLIS CANON
Ernest Sands

J Meyer

Jeremiah Clark
Marty Haugen

Part in
Liturgy

@]

Ps
SF
PF

PF
SF,PF
PF

PF
PF
PF
PF
PF
SF
PF
PF
PF
PF

Ps, PF
PF

SF

PF
SF
SF
SF
PF
PF
SF

Liturgical Music for the Order of Christian Funerals

Sing Seasons
Praise of Grace

243
245

206

216

226
99

229

114

As One
Voice 1

40

94
41
126

73
70

85

As One Gather
Voice 2 Australia
443
2
87
358
11
237
402
34
9
241
441
5

Catholic
Worship
Book I

150

141
143

511
145

154

155
157

Other

CBOW 3

JS3

Come to



http://poor-hymnal.blogspot.co.nz/2006/02/in-paradisum-into-paradise.html

Title

Now Thank We All Our God
O Come To Meet Him / Her Saints of God

Our Darkness
Out Of Darkness

Procession From The Church
Saints of God

Saints of God

Saints of God

Song of Farewell

Song of Farewell

Song of the Angels

Strong and Constant

The Hand of God Shall Hold You
The Lord Is My Shepherd Ps 23
There Is A Place

Wake O Wake and Sleep No Longer

We Shall Draw Water Joyfully
We Who Once Were Dead

Welcome Home
When Human Voices Cannot Sing

Yes, I Shall Arise
You Know Me Lord

Songs for Interment at the Graveside
Magnificat

Magnificat — Tell Out My Soul

Hail Holy Queen Enthroned Above

Hail, queen of Heaven, the Ocean Star
Immaculate Mary
Mo Maria

Composer Lyrics

Rinkart / Winkworth
Delores Dufner

Taize Community
Christopher Walker

ICEL Rite of Funerals
Text ICEL

Text ICEI

Ps 27 In Paradisum
D Mews K Joblin

In Paradisum

Frank Andersen
Marty Haugen
Jesse. S. Irvine C19
John Bell

Nocolai / Idle

Paul Inwood

Jacobse
Tr Ingram Smith
F Andersen

Shirley Murray

Lucien Deiss
James Walsh

Bernadette Farrell
Timothy DudleySmith
Salve Regina

John Lingard C19
Jeremiah Cummings
Bishop Pompallier

Composer Melody

Johann Cruger
NUN DANKET
RICHMOND
Thomas Haweis
Jacques Berthier
Christopher Walker

Philip Duffy

J O’Brien

P Duffy

Ernest Sands

D Mews K Joblin
Bob Dufford
Frank Andersen
Marty Haugen
CRIMOND
DUNBLANE PRIMARY
Nicolai / Bach
WACHET

Paul Inwood
David Haas

F Andersen
Sr K Boschetti
ST COLUMBA
Percy Jones
Lucien Deiss
James Walsh

Bernadette Farrell
WOODLANDS

SALVE REGINA
COELITUM

STELLA
LOURDES HYMN
W H Doane

Part in
Liturgy

PF

SF

PF
PF

PF
PF
PF
SF
SF
SF
PF
SF
Ps
SF
SF

Ps
PF

PF

SF

SF
SF

Marian C SF
Marian C,P
Marian PF

Marian PF
Marian PF
Marian PF
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Sing Seasons
Praise of Grace
233 271
58
102 341
265
199
228

As One
Voice 1

189

134

144

36

As One
Voice 2

145

Gather
Australia

425

538
504

240

238

473

282

341
188

236

214

547

Catholic
Worship
Book I

151

152

153

156

148

149

409

408
414

Other

EW SIS
GIA




Title

O Mary Help Of Christians
Sing We Of The Blessed Mother
Hail Mary- Gentle Woman

Latin Hymns
Adoro Te Devote
Ave Verum Corpus
In Paradisum
Salve Regina

Notes

Composer Lyrics

Michael F McConnel
G B Timms
Carey Landry

Composer Melody

G Buckley et al
Ode To Joy Bach
Carey Landry

Part in
Liturgy

Marian PF
Marian PF
Marian SF

Liturgical Music for the Order of Christian Funerals

Sing Seasons As One
Praise of Grace Voice 1
243
303
119
137
274

As One
Voice 2

Gather Catholic Other
Australia Worship
Book I
544

InParadisum

Additional Psalms or Hymns or may be requested for inclusion in this repertoire. Please email your recommendation to National Liturgy Office; National Liturgy Office.
See #59, Directory of Liturgical Music for the necessary information.

In the liturgy, it is our priority to ‘sing the Mass.” In addition, hymns can be sung. Column 4 suggests where a hymn could be used in the Mass, (gathering, procession of
gifts, during or after communion, song of farewell (when the coffin is blessed and sprinkled with water) and song to accompany the procession from the church). It
is not necessary to have a hymn in each of these places; priority should be given to the Gathering and Communion hymns. A psalm follows the first reading, but
psalms can also be sung at other times during the Mass.

Abbreviations (A suggestion of where a hymn could be used in the liturgy.)

1. Partln Liturgy:
G=Gathering,
Ps=Psalm
P=Presentation of Gifts

C=During or after Communion

SF=Song of Farewell

PF=Procession from the Church

2. Hymn Collections:
Nga Himene=Massbooklet

Ko Nga Karakia o Te Miha me Nga Himene. Maori-English Mass Book - Ko te Putanga Rangatira Motuhenga. Pa Mick Ryan,

GC=Gather Comprehensive


https://www.theartofmusic.com/assets/pubs/5108.pdf
http://www.catholic.org.nz/ms/dsp-default.cfm?loadref=139&pid=C9F2B42F-B3C8-569A-74B5BAAD927FF5F1

Liturgical Music for the Order of Christian Funerals

= I Composer Lyrics Composer Melody Part in Sing Seasons As One As One Gather Catholic Other
Tlt e Liturgy Praise of Grace Voice 1 Voice 2 Australia Worship
Book I

AA =Alleluia Aotearoa

EW SIS=Eagles Wings - Scripture In Song
LSON=Liturgical Songs Old and New
LJ=Last Journey

CBOW111=Catholic Book of Worship 3
JS=Journey Songs 3

HAM=Hymns Ancient and Modern
LH=Lutheran Hymnal




